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SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-2606 
PUC DOCKET NO. 52195 

APPLICATION OF EL PASO § 
ELECTRIC COMPANY TO § 
CHANGERATES § 

BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE 
OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

LIST OF PERSONS SIGNING PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATION 

TO THE HONORABLE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES: 

Pursuant to SOAH Order No. 7, El Paso Electric Company (EPE) files the attached list of 

persons who have executed the Protective Order certification (Attachment A). 

Respectfully submitted, 

Bret J. Slocum 
State Bar No. 18508200 
bslocum@dwmrlaw.com 
Casey Bell 
State Bar No. 24012271 
cbell(@dwmrlaw. com 
Duggins Wren Mann & Romero, LLP 
P.O. Box 1149 
Austin, Texas 78767 
(512) 744-9300 
(512) 744-9399 (fax) 

By: 
Bret J. Sfdcum 

ATTORNEYS FOR EL PASO ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

A copy of this filing has been served on all counsel of record on this 10th day of January, 

2022. 

Bret J. SlMum 
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ATTACHMENT A 

SOAH Docket No. 473-21-2606 
PUCT Docket No. 52195 

TEXAS RATE CASE 

No. Party 
O El Paso Electric Company 
O El Paso Electric Company 
O El Paso Electric Company 
O El Paso Electric Company 
O El Paso Electric Company 
O El Paso Electric Company 
O El Paso Electric Company 
O El Paso Electric Company 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
1 PUCT Staff 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
2 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
3 Office of Public Utility Counsel 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
3 City of El Paso 
4 Universityof Texas at El Paso 
4 Universityof Texas at El Paso 
4 Universityof Texas at El Paso 
4 Universityof Texas at El Paso 
4 Universityof Texas at El Paso 
4 Universityof Texas at El Paso 
4 Universityof Texas at El Paso 
5 Texas Cotton Ginners' Association 
5 Texas Cotton Ginners' Association 
5 Texas Cotton Ginners' Association 
6 TIEC 

Name 
Curtis Hutcheson 
Bret Slocum 
Casey Bell 
Linda Nickell 
Kerry McGrath 
Kevin Oldham 
Mark Held 
Jamie McNally 
Robert Dakota Parish 
Forrest Smith 
Jenna Keller 
Darryl Tietjen 
Rachelle Robles 
Rustin Tawater 
Frederick Quijano 
Rashmin Asher 
William Abbott 
Diane Hopingardner 
Daniel Moore 
Emily Sears 
Melissa Ethridge 
Nabaraj Pokharel 
Ruth Stark 
Bernice Cox 
Mark Filarowicz 
Joseph Cooper 
Heidi Graham 
Anna Givens 
Adrian Narvaez 
Zachary Stephenson 
Tucker Furlow 
Barham Richard 
Chris Ekoh 
Jessie Lance 
Constance Cannady 
Evan Evans 
Rosie Reyna 
Melissa Silguero 
Janalee Paiz 
Adam Goodlett 
Renee L. Wiersema 
Sharbel Sfeir 
Norman Gordon 
Karla Nieman 
Snapper Carr 
Juan Gonzalez 
Frances Engelbaum 
Karl Nalepa 
Erin Cromleigh 
Daniel Lawton 
Mark Garrett 
Edwin Farrar 
Heather Garrett 
Clarence Johnson 
Scott Norwood 
David Garett 
Curtis Seidlits 
Kyle Lasley 
James Brazell 
Alton J. Hall, Jr. 
Chelsea Lu 
Stefanie Allinson 
Kit Pevoto 
Naomi Pena 
MaryJahn 
Steven Moritz 
J. Kelley Green 
Zachary S. Brady 
Laura Pratt 
Rex Van Middlesworth 

Email Address Abbreviation Public Confidential HSPM 
curtis.hutcheson@epelectric.com EPE x x x 
bslocum@dwmrlaw.com EPE x x x 
cbell@dwmrlaw.com EPE x x x 
Inickell@dwmrlaw.com EPE x x x 
kmcgrath@dwmrlaw.com EPE x x x 
koldham@dwmrlaw.com EPE x x x 
mheld@dwmrlaw.com EPE x x x 
imcnallv@dwmrlaw.com EPE x x x 
Robert.Parish@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
Forrest.Smith@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
lenna.kelier@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
darryl.tietien@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
rachelle.robles@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
rustin.tawater@ puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
frederick.quiiano@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
rash min.asher@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
william.abbott@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
diane.hopingardner@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
daniel.moore@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
emily.sears@ puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
melissa.ethridge@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
nabarai.pokharel@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
ruth.stark@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
bernice.cox@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
mark.filarowicz@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
Ioseph.cooper@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
heidi.graham@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
anna.givens@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
adrian.narvaez@puc.texas.gov STAFF x x x 
zachary.stephenson@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
tucker.furlow@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
barham.richard@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
chris.ekoh@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
lessie.lance@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
ccannadv@newgenstrategies.net OPUC x x x 
evan.evans@ integritvpower.net OPUC x x x 
rosie.revna@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
melissa.silguero@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
Ianalee.paiz@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
adam.goodlett@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
renee.wiersema@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
sharbel.sfeir@opuc.texas.gov OPUC x x x 
ngordon@ngordonlaw.com CEP x x x 
niemankm@elpasotexas.gov CEP x x x 
snapper@focusedadvocacv.com CEP x x x 
gonzalezis@elpasotexas.gov CEP x x x 
engelbaumfm@elpasotexas.gov CEP x x x 
knalepa@resolvedenergv.corn CEP x x x 
ecromleigh@resolvedenergv.com CEP x x x 
danlawtonlawfirm@gmail.com CEP x x x 
mgarrett@garrettgroupllc.com CEP x x x 
edfarrarcpa@outlook.com CEP x x x 
garrett@wgokc.com CEP x x x 
cienergvconsult@a It.net CEP x x x 
scott@scottnorwood.com CEP x x x 
dgarrett@resolveuc.com CEP x x x 
curt@focusedadvocacv.com CEP x x x 
Iaslevmk@elpasotexas.gov CEP x x x 
ibrazell@brazelllaw.com CEP x x x 
Alton.Hall@arlaw.com UTEP x x x 
chelsea.Iu@arlaw.com UTEP x x x 
stefanie.allinson@arlaw.com UTEP x x x 
kpevoto@austin.rr.com UTEP x x x 
naomi.pena@arlaw.com UTEP x x x 
marv.iahn@arlaw.com UTEP x x x 
steven.moritz@arlaw.com UTEP x x x 
kellev@tcga.org TCGA x x x 
zach@bhlawgroup.com TCGA x x x 
laura@bhlawgroup.com TCGA x x x 
rexvanm@omm.com TIEC x x x 
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No. Party 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
6 TIEC 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
7 Freeport McMoRan, Inc. 
8 Walmart 
8 Walmart 
8 Walmart 
8 Walmart 
9 Vinton Steel 
9 Vinton Steel 
10 W. Silver Inc. 
10 W.Silver Inc. 
11 DOD/FEA 
11 DOD/FEA 
11 DOD/FEA 
11 DOD/FEA 
11 DOD/FEA 
11 DOD/FEA 
11 DOD/FEA 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 
12 Rate 41 Group 

Name 
Benjamin Hallmark 
Christian Rice 
Deyla Ramirez 
Kevin C. Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Milli Pichardo 
Michael P. Gorman 
Magdalena G. Ackenhausen 
Kellie Balli 
Andrew Kever 
Katherine K. Mudge 
Pete Ewen 
Lynn Needles 
Phoebe Ornelas 
Johnny Key 
John Quinn 
Jeffry Pollock 
Billie S. La Conte 
Joseph Selsor 
Jonathan Ly 
Eric Wright 
Kitty Turner 
Steve Criss 
Alex Kronauer 
Julie Clark 
Andrew Teague 
Miguel A. Huerta 
Raymond J. Stanley 
Carrie Collier-Brown 
Matthew A. Arth 
Kyle J. Smith 
Felipe A. Salcedo 
Larry Blank 
Maureen L. Reno 
Ari Weissfeld 
William R. Cotton 
Courtney Higgins 
J. Christopher Hughes 
Maria Faconti 
Alaina Zermeno 
Javon Johnson 
Laura Bokoski 
Jim Daniel 
Jennifer B. Rogers 
Miguel Suazo 
Camie Flowers 
Nick Weaver 

Email Address 
bhallmark@omm.com 
crice@omm.com 
devlaramirez@omm.com 
khiggins@energvstrat.com 
ntownsend Renergvstrat.com 
mpichardo@energvstrat.com 
mgorman@consultbai.com 
mackenhausen@consultbai.com 
kballi@omm.com 
akever@enochkever.com 
kmudge@enochkever.com 
pewen@fmi.com 
Ineedles@enochkever.com 
pornelas@enochkever.com 
.ikev@fmi.com 
iquinn@fmi.com 
.icp@ipollockinc.com 
bsl@ipollockinc.com 
.ims@ipollockinc.com 
ilv@ipollockinc.com 
erw@ipollockinc.com 
kat@ipollockinc.com 
steven.chriss@wai-mart.com 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 
.iclark@clarkenergvlaw.com 
andrew.teague@wal.texas.gov 
miguel@mhuertalaw.com 
ristanlev@atmc.net 
carrie.collierbrown@Iockelord.com 
matthew.arth@Iockelord.com 
kvle.i.smith 124.civ@armv.mil 
fsalcedo@exeterassociates.com 
Ib@tahoeconomics.com 
renoenergvconsultiing@gmail.com 
aweissfeld@exeterassociates.com 
wcotton@exeterassociates.com 
chiggins@energvstrat.com 
chris.hughes@huschblackwell.com 
maria.faconti@huschblackwell.com 
alaina.zermeno@huschblackwell.com 
iavon.iohnson@huschblackwell.com 
laura.bokoski@huschblackwell.com 
lim.daniel@gdsassociates.com 
len.rogers@huschblackwell.com 
miguel.suazo@huschblackwell.com 
camie.flowers@gdsassoclates.com 
nick.weaver@gdsassociates.com 

ATTACHMENT A 

Abbreviation Public Confidential HSPM 
TIEC x x x 
TIEC x x x 
TIEC x x x 
TIEC x x x 
TIEC x x 
TIEC x x 
TIEC x x 
TIEC x x 
TIEC x x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x 
FMI x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x x 
FMI x x x 

WALMART x x 
WALMART x x 
WALMART x x x 
WALMART x x 

VS X X X 
VS X X X 

WSI X X X 

WSI X X X 

DOD/FEA x x x 
DOD/FEA x x x 
DOD/FEA x x x 
DOD/FEA x x x 
DOD/FEA x x x 
DOD/FEA x x x 
DOD/FEA x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
Rate 41 x x x 
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